1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
Ferrite Chip Beads For Automotive Use NCB-H_QY Series
TEMPERATURE DERATING
Parts with current rating >1A
D D
A

DC
Resistance
Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
0201
NCB-H0201PY100TR100QYF 10 0.05 1000
0.60 ± 0.03 0.30 ± 0.03 0.30 ± 0.03 0.15 ± 0.05
NCB-H0201PY220TR100QYF 22 0.065 1000
NCB-H0201PY330TR075QYF 33 0.09 750
NCB-H0201PY470TR050QYF 47 0.12 500
NCB-H0201PY800TR050QYF 80 0.18 500
NCB-H0201PY121TR045QYF 120 0.23 450
NCB-H0201PY241TR035QYF 240 0.40 350
HIGH CURRENT 0201 STANDARD VALUES
NCB-H0201PY241TR035QYF
Z
X

DC
Resistance
Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
0402
NCB-H0402PY100TR200QYF 10 0.03 2000
1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10
NCB-H0402PY250TR170QYF 25 0.05 1700
NCB-H0402PY300TR170QYF 30 0.05 1700
NCB-H0402PY320TR170QYF 32 0.05 1700
NCB-H0402PY400TR150QYF 40 0.075 1500
NCB-H0402PY500TR150QYF 50 0.075 1500
NCB-H0402PY600TR150QYF 60 0.075 1500
NCB-H0402PY680TR120QYF 68 0.09 1200
NCB-H0402PY700TR120QYF 70 0.09 1200
NCB-H0402PY800TR120QYF 80 0.09 1200
NCB-H0402PY101TR120QYF 100 0.09 1200
NCB-H0402PY121TR140QYF 120 0.09 1400
NCB-H0402PY151TR140QYF 150 0.14 1400
NCB-H0402PY181TR090QYF 180 0.14 900
NCB-H0402PY221TR110QYF 220 0.18 1100
NCB-H0402PY601TR070QYF 600 0.34 700
NCB-H0402PY102TR050QYF 1000 0.49 500
HIGH CURRENT 0402 STANDARD VALUES (FOR ULTRA HIGH CURRENT 0402 PARTS SEE PAGE 11)
NCB-H0402PY101TR120QYF
Z
X

DC
Resistance
Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
0603
NCB-H0603PY100TR400QYF 10 0.02 4000
1.60 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20
NCB-H0603PY110TR400QYF 11 0.02 4000
NCB-H0603PY190TR300QYF 19 0.03 3000
NCB-H0603PY250TR300QYF 25 0.03 3000
NCB-H0603PY300TR300QYF 30 0.03 3000
NCB-H0603PY330TR300QYF 33 0.035 3000
NCB-H0603PY400TR300QYF 40 0.035 3000
NCB-H0603PY520TR300QYF 52 0.04 3000
NCB-H0603PY600TR300QYF 60 0.04 3000
NCB-H0603PY800TR250QYF 80 0.05 2500
NCB-H0603PY101TR250QYF 100 0.05 2500
NCB-H0603PY121TR250QYF 120 0.08 2500
NCB-H0603PY151TR200QYF 150 0.085 2000
NCB-H0603PY181TR200QYF 180 0.09 2000
NCB-H0603PY221TR200QYF 220 0.10 2000
NCB-H0603PY301TR150QYF 300 0.12 1500
NCB-H0603PY331TR150QYF 330 0.12 1500
NCB-H0603PY471TR150QYF 470 0.15 1500
NCB-H0603PY601TR100QYF 600 0.20 1000
NCB-H0603PY102TR080QYF 1000 0.25 800
NCB-H0603PY122TR080QYF 1200 0.25 800
NCB-H0603PY152TR050QYF 1500 0.40 500
HIGH CURRENT 0603 STANDARD VALUES (FOR ULTRA HIGH CURRENT 0603 PARTS SEE PAGE 12)
NCB-H0603PY110TR400QYF
Z
X

Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
0805
NCB-H0805PY070TR600QYF 7* 0.01 6000
2.00 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.90 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
NCB-H0805PY100TR600QYF 10 0.01 6000
NCB-H0805PY110TR600QYF 11 0.01 6000
NCB-H0805PY170TR500QYF 17 0.02 5000
NCB-H0805PY260TR400QYF 26 0.02 4000
NCB-H0805PY300TR400QYF 30 0.015 4000
NCB-H0805PY400TR300QYF 40 0.02 3000
NCB-H0805PY500TR300QYF 50 0.025 3000
NCB-H0805PY600TR300QYF 60 0.03 3000
NCB-H0805PY800TR300QYF 80 0.04 3000
NCB-H0805PY101TR300QYF 100 0.04 3000
NCB-H0805PY121TR300QYF 120 0.04 3000
NCB-H0805PY151TR250QYF 150 0.05 2500
NCB-H0805PY201TR250QYF 200 0.05 2500
NCB-H0805PY221TR200QYF 220 0.08 2000
NCB-H0805PY301TR200QYF 300 0.08 2000
NCB-H0805PY331TR200QYF 330 0.08 2000
NCB-H0805PY471TR200QYF 470 0.10 2000
NCB-H0805PY601TR200QYF 600 0.10 2000
NCB-H0805PY751TR150QYF 750 0.12 1500
NCB-H0805PY102TR150QYF 1000 0.12 1500
NCB-H0805PY152TR100QYF 1500 0.30 1000
HIGH CURRENT 0805 STANDARD VALUES (FOR ULTRA HIGH CURRENT 0805 PARTS SEE PAGE 13)
*Impedance tolerance ±30%
8 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®

DC
Resistance
Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
1206
NCB-H1206PY100TR600QYF 10 0.015 6000
3.20 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 1.10 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
NCB-H1206PY110TR600QYF 11 0.015 6000
NCB-H1206PY190TR600QYF 19 0.015 6000
NCB-H1206PY300TR400QYF 30 0.015 4000
NCB-H1206PY320TR400QYF 32 0.015 4000
NCB-H1206PY330TR400QYF 33 0.015 4000
NCB-H1206PY500TR400QYF 50 0.02 4000
NCB-H1206PY600TR400QYF 60 0.02 4000
NCB-H1206PY101TR300QYF 100 0.03 3000
NCB-H1206PY121TR300QYF 120 0.03 3000
NCB-H1206PY221TR200QYF 220 0.05 2000
NCB-H1206PY301TR200QYF 300 0.06 2000
NCB-H1206PY391TR200QYF 390 0.06 2000
NCB-H1206PY401TR200QYF 400 0.10 2000
NCB-H1206PY501TR200QYF 500 0.10 2000
NCB-H1206PY601TR200QYF 600 0.10 2000
NCB-H1206PY102TR120QYF 1000 (50MHz) 0.15 1200
NCB-H1206PY122TR100QYF 1200 (50MHz) 0.18 1000
NCB-H1206PY152TR080QYF 1500 (50MHz) 0.20 800
HIGH CURRENT 1206 STANDARD VALUES (FOR ULTRA HIGH CURRENT 1206 PARTS SEE PAGE 14)
10 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change

DC
Resistance
Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
0402
NCB-H0402UB330TR300QYF 33 0.022 3000
1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10
NCB-H0402UB600TR250QYF 60 0.032 2500
NCB-H0402UB800TR230QYF 80 0.038 2300
NCB-H0402UB121TR200QYF 120 0.055 2000
NCB-H0402UB181TR150QYF 180 0.09 1500
NCB-H0402UB221TR140QYF 220 0.10 1400
NCB-H0402UB331TR120QYF 330 0.15 1200
NCB-H0402UB471TR100QYF 470 0.20 1000
ULTRA HIGH CURRENT 0402 STANDARD VALUES
12 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change

DC
Resistance
Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
0603
NCB-H0603UB100TR500QYF 10 0.01 5000
1.60 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20
NCB-H0603UB300TR450QYF 30 0.015 4500
NCB-H0603UB600TR400QYF 60 0.02 4000
NCB-H0603UB700TR400QYF 70 0.02 4000
NCB-H0603UB101TR300QYF 100 0.03 3000
NCB-H0603UB121TR300QYF 120 0.03 3000
NCB-H0603UB181TR200QYF 180 0.05 2000
NCB-H0603UB221TR250QYF 220 0.04 2500
ULTRA HIGH CURRENT 0603 STANDARD VALUES
13 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change

DC
Resistance
Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
0805
NCB-H0805UB150TR600QYF 15 0.012 6000
2.00 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.90 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
NCB-H0805UB220TR600QYF 22 0.012 6000
NCB-H0805UB300TR600QYF 30 0.012 6000
NCB-H0805UB500TR600QYF 50 0.015 6000
NCB-H0805UB600TR600QYF 60 0.018 6000
NCB-H0805UB800TR600QYF 80 0.02 6000
NCB-H0805UB101TR500QYF 100 0.02 5000
NCB-H0805UB121TR500QYF 120 0.02 5000
NCB-H0805UB221TR300QYF 220 0.04 3000
NCB-H0805UB301TR300QYF 300 0.05 3000
NCB-H0805UB331TR300QYF 330 0.05 3000
ULTRA HIGH CURRENT 0805 STANDARD VALUES
NCB-H0805UB331TR300QYF
Z
X

DC
Resistance
Max. (Ω)
DC
Current
Max. (mA)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
1206
NCB-H1206UB300TR600QYF 30 0.012 6000
3.20 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 1.10 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
NCB-H1206UB500TR600QYF 50 0.012 6000
NCB-H1206UB600TR600QYF 60 0.012 6000
NCB-H1206UB800TR600QYF 80 0.012 6000
NCB-H1206UB101TR600QYF 100 0.012 6000
NCB-H1206UB121TR600QYF 120 0.012 6000
NCB-H1206UB151TR450QYF 150 0.02 4500
NCB-H1206UB181TR450QYF 180 0.02 4500
NCB-H1206UB221TR450QYF 220 0.02 4500
ULTRA HIGH CURRENT 1206 STANDARD VALUES
NCB-H1206UB500TR600QYF
Z
X